

Control Number: 49142



Item Number: 25

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 49142 SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-4086.WS 2019 JUL 24 AM 9: 21

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

GREG SWONKE'S APPEAL OF THE

COST OF OBTAINING SERVICE

FILING CLERK

FROM LEE COUNTY WATER SUPPLY

CORPORATION

OF TEXAS

AGREED MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL OF COST OF OBTAINING SERVICES FROM A WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION FILED BY GREG and LORI SWONKE WITH PREJUDICE

To: Public Utility Commission of Texas, Central Records 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711

Date: July 23 _____, 2019

COMES NOW, Greg and Lori Swonke ("Applicants") and Lee County Water Supply Corporation ("Respondent"). Applicants and Respondents (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Parties") submit this Agreed Motion to Dismiss the Appeal of Cost of Obtaining Services from a Water Supply Corporation filed by Greg and Lori Swonke With Prejudice of the appeal filed by Applicants in the above-entitled and numbered PUC Docket, and in support thereof the Parties would show the PUC the following:

Applicants and Respondent have reached an agreement in full and final settlement of the appeal underlying this proceeding. Therefore, Applicants no longer wish to proceed with the appeal against Respondent, and the Parties move to dismiss Applicants appeal with prejudice.

> WEISER LAW FIRM. PLLC 176 S. Montgomery Ave. Giddings, Texas 78942 (979) 212-5102 (Telephone) michelle@weiserlawfirm.net

By: /s/ Michelle Weiser MICHELLE WEISER State Bar No. 00795438



Michelle Weiser